The 75th Student Senate

Consent Resolution # 35*

Sponsored by: Chair Humberg

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee met on October 30th, 2023 on Zoom and,

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee was petitioned by the Recognized Student Organizations listed below, and

WHEREAS: These amounts are subject to the approval of the Finance Committee:

Group	Program Title, Date, Location	Contractual Services	Expense	Food	Clothing & Awards	TOTAL:
Puerto Rican Student Association	N/A	\$	\$	\$	\$1,050	\$1,050
Track & Field Club at FSU	N/A	\$0	\$	\$	\$	\$0
Sigma Tau Delta Rho	Induction Ceremony, 12/4, WMS 013	\$	\$	\$	\$318	\$318
Active Minds	N/A	\$	\$	\$	\$163.91	\$163.91
Argentinian Student Association	Mundial Soccer Tournament, FSU Lakefront	\$	\$595	\$900	\$	\$1495
Renegade Leadership Honor Society	N/A	\$505.70	\$189	\$850	\$455.20	\$1,999.90
TOTAL:						\$5,026.81

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SEVENTY-FIFTH STUDENT SENATE AT THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERITY THAT: The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures of all organizations listed above in the following manner, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: A copy of this document be sent to the following: Sam Diaz, Student Senate President Joseph Cofer, Student Senate President Pro-Tempore Adam Bowling, Student Body Treasurer Spencer White, Senate Finance Committee Chair Laurel McKinney, Student Governance & Advocacy Business Manager Andrew Johnson, Program Assistant for Student Governance & Advocacy

OFFICIAL: ______ Student Senate President

PASSED: November 1, 2023

*NOTE: This Consent Resolution was originally numbered as CR 33. After passage on the floor on 11/1/23, it was corrected and renumbered to CR 35.